
2020 Leadership Team Last update: 3/16/20

First Last Title Agency Email Phone Term Expires
Natasha Adams Public Defender Orange Co. Public Defender’s Office natasha.a.adams@nccourts.org; 919-643-4405 3rd Dec 2020
Jessica Anderson Town Council Member Town of Chapel Hill janderson@townofchapelhill.org 919-391-0118 NA NA

Nate Broman-Fulks
Affordable Housing 
Manager

Office of Housing and Community, 
Town of Chapel Hill nbfulks@townofchapelhill.org 919-969-5077 NA NA

Keith Cook Member
Orange County Affordable Housing 
Advisory Board kdc52@aol.com 919-302-4177 1st Dec. 2020

Nancy Coston Director Orange Co. Dept. of Social Services ncoston@orangecountync.gov; 919-245-2802 NA NA
Christy Croft Organizer LGBTQ Center of Carrboro christy.croft@gmail.com 919-904-3477 1st Dec. 2020

Caitlin Fenhagen Director
Criminal Justice Resource Dept., 
Orange Co. cfenhagen@orangecountync.gov; 919-423-4272 NA NA

Kathleen Ferguson Commissioner Town of Hillsborough Kathleen.Ferguson@hillsboroughnc.org; 919-998-2153 NA NA
Barbara Foushee Alderperson Town of Carrboro bmfoushee@townofcarrboro.org 919-270-4087 NA NA
Sally Greene Commissioner Orange County  sgreene@orangecountync.gov 919-260-4077 NA NA

Chinita Howard
New Member Orientation 
Coordinator Community Empowerment Fund chmotivated@gmail.com 336-965-5792 2nd Dec 2021

Jackie Jenks Executive Director Inter-Faith Council for Social Service jjenks@ifcmailbox.org 919-929-6380 ext 14 2nd Dec. 2020
Megan Johnson Crisis Unit Supervisor Chapel Hill Police Department mjohnson@townofchapelhill.org 919-968-2806 1st Dec. 2020
Giovanna Mollinedo giovannamollinedo@gmail.com 919-599-9497 1st Dec 2021
Will Quick Lieutenant Town of Carrboro Police Department wquick@townofcarrboro.org 919-883-8382 1st Dec. 2020
Beth Schehl Community Member bschehl@bellsouth.net 919-619-3159 1st Dec. 2020

Diiv Sternman
Member Services 
Coordinator, Chapel Hill Community Empowerment Fund diivs@communityef.org 919 200-0233 3rd Dec 2021

Emila Sutton Director
Orange County Housing & 
Community Development esutton@orangecountync.gov 919-245-2490 NA NA

Katie Wright Director of Programs Carolina Outreach katiewright@carolinaoutreach.com 919-260-2510 1st Dec. 2020
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